Form PTO-1595

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **NEW RECORDATION COVER SHEET**

Docket No. <u>10037/LH</u>

PAIL	INTSONLY
To the Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Koji <b>SAKAI</b>	Olympus Imaging Corp. 43-2, 2-chome, Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance: - Corrective Assignment To correct the Assignor's name Reel/Frame: 023883/0414	
Execution Date(s): January 21, 2010 ,	_, respectively.
<b>4.</b> Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is as follows:
, respectively.	
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/355,048	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence cond</li> <li>FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN &amp; CH</li> <li>220 FIFTH AVENUE, 16th Floor</li> <li>New York, New York</li> <li>10001-7708</li> <li>Fax: (212) 319-5101</li> </ol>	•
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ NO FEE REQUIRED (previously c	harged \$40)
[] Credit Card form PTO-2038 enclosed.	•
[ ] Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1378 for any fees no	ot covered by PT0-2038 Form
8. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inford document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina
Dated: March 2, 2010  By: Leonard Holiz,	Reg. Mor. 22,974
I hereby certify that this correspondence is be Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the below.	ing transmitted via facsimile to No. 1-571-273-0140 to: e US Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted
Mon Sedie	Dated: <u>March 2, 2010</u>
Harry Sevaline	

700431065

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  $\underline{\mathbf{6}}$ 

**REEL: 024034 FRAME: 0008** 



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System ORIGINAL RECORDATION COVER SHEET

# **Confirmation Receipt**

< PKUDAMU OP HOWKDAIEHHOIUHFHLYHGIE\ IVKHI8 6 3 7 2 I 7 KHIFRYHUXKHHWRIVKHIDAMU OP HOWLAIGUSOD, HOIEHOZII

46110		
	DATENT ACCIONIMENT	
PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
In-		

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
- 1) A . A . TT	01/21/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLYMPUS IMAGING CORP.		
Street Address:	43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku,		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
	The state of the s		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29355048	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)319-5101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-319-4900 Email: MAIL@FHGC-LAW.COM Correspondent Name: FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, PC Address Line 1: 220 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2; 16TH Floor Address Line 4; NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-7708 NAME OF SUBMITTER: barbara villani Signature: /barbara villani/ Date: 02/02/2010 Total Attachments: 2 source=10037assi#page1.tif source=10037assi#page2.tif

# RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1103640

Receipt Date:

02/02/2010

Fee Amount:

\$40

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

### NO. 7096 P. 4

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

#### PORTION OF A DIGITAL CAMERA

have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to OLYMPUS IMAGING CORP. a Japanese corporation, having a business address at 43.2, 2-chome, Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application:

(check one)	[X	]	executed concurr	ently herewith
	[	]	${f executed}$ on	
	[	]	Application No.	$\mathbf{filed}$ ;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for invention including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continued prosecution, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Frishauf, Holtz, Goodman & Chick, P.C., 220 Fifth Avenue - 16th Floor New York, NY 10001-7708

[1st Inventor]

Residence Address: Hachioji shi, Japan

**RECORDED: 02/23/2010** 

# ASSIGNMENT

Mailing Address: c/o Intellectual Property Support I PROPERTY SERVICES CO., LTD., 2-3 Kuboyama-Citizenship: Japan	Department, OLYMPUS INTELLECTUAL cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, Japan
Koji SAKAI	Jan. 21, 2010
Koji SAKAI	Date:
[2nd Inventor] Residence Address: Mailing Address: Citizenship:	p
	Date:
[3rd Inventor] Residence Address: Mailing Address: Citizenship:	
	Date:
[4th Inventor] Residence Address: Mailing Address: Citizenship:	
·	
Landa de la companya	Date:
[5th Inventor] Residence Address: Mailing Address: Citizenship:	
	Date: